

UNIVERSAL TOOL HOLDER KIT (15916)

As illustrated below, this kit consists of:

Tool Holder Bottom mount	Qty: 2
Tool Holder Top mount	Qty: 2
5/16 Bolt	Qty: 8
5/16 Nut	Qty: 8

TOOLS REQUIRED*	
	5/16" Wrench
	5/16" Socket and Ratchet

2014 and newer 200 series units are pre-drilled for kit installation.

Procedure:

- 1 If your vehicle is not pre-drilled for the tool holder, four 3/8" holes will need to be drilled as shown in figures 1 and 2. Space the upper and lower mounts as shown.
- 2 Install the Tool Holder Top Mount using two 5/16 bolts and two 5/16 nuts. **Ensure loop is to the "outside" of the vehicle.**
- 3 Install the tool holder bottom mount using two 5/16 bolts and two 5/16 nuts.

To use:

Insert the handle of the tool (shovel, rake, etc.) into the the tool holder loop from the rear of the vehicle and turn counter clockwise. Slide the tool downward and rest the handle into the bottom mount.

